505122109 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168870

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | E: NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| LUDGER ALOFS | 08/27/2018 |
| REINHOLD BELZER | 07/24/2018 |
| ADRIAN BIADATZ | 08/28/2018 |
| MARTIN DOMBROWSKY | 08/30/2018 |
| JOSHUA HESTERBERG | 08/29/2018 |
| MICHAEL KIESEL | 08/28/2018 |
| SASCHA KIRCHHOFF | 10/01/2018 |
| MIRKO SCHWOZER | 07/24/2018 |
| HELMUT TREUTLER | 08/27/2018 |
| GUENTER WOLF | 08/06/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | WERNER-VON-SIEMENS-STRASSE 1 | |
| City: | MUENCHEN | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | D-80333 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16089668 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2015P26405

PATENT REEL: 047036 FRAME: 0375

505122109

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RALPH E LOCHER | |
|---|----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: /ralph e locher/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2018 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | |
| source=2015P26405-signed-assign#page1.tif | | |

source=2015P26405-signed-assign#page2.tif

source = 2015P26405 - Confirmatory Assignment # page 1.tif

source=2015P26405-ConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047036 FRAME: 0376

Docket No.: 2015P26405WOUS

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Ludger Alofs, residing at Edmundstr. 32, Krefeld, 47829, DE, citizen of DE

Reinhold Belzer, residing at Schafgasse 4, Adelsdorf, 91325, DE, citizen of DE

Adrian Biadatz, residing at Im Hasental 17, Krefeld, 47804, DE, citizen of DE

Martin Dombrowsky, residing at Rosmarinweg 4, Köln, 50859, DE, citizen of DE

Joshua Hesterberg, residing at Max Ernst Str. 11, Mettmann, 40822, DE, citizen of US

Michael Kiesel, residing at Schubertstr. 5c, Köln, 50858, DE, citizen of DE

Sascha Kirchhoff, residing at Hülser Str. 719, Krefeld, 47803, DE, citizen of DE

Mirko Schwozer, residing at Lucas-Cranach-Str. 8, Höchstadt, 91315, DE, citizen of DE

Helmut Treutler, residing at Drieschweg. 16, Krefeld, 47804, DE, citizen of DE

Günter Wolf, residing at Hermann-Kesten-Ring 26, Nürnberg, 90425, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 1, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 21.05.2015

PATENT REEL: 047036 FRAME: 0377

Docket No.: 2015P26405WOUS

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title: CLADDING MODULES FOR VEHICLES

Filing Date: 01 Mar 2017

Filing Number: PCT/EP2017/054699

Internal Case Number(s): 2015P26405WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- (II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| M. Treath | LA G. Sin. |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Witness Signature | Ludger Alofs |
| Helmu+ Treutler printed name | 27.08.18 · Date |
| パ. らんしので見る Witness Signature | Reinhold Beizer |
| Mirko Schwozer printed name | <u>24.07.2018</u> Date |

Docket No.: 2015P26405 Applic. No. 16/089,668

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

WHEREAS **SASCHA KIRCHHOFF** (hereinafter "Inventor"), of Krefeld, Germany,

is a named co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a

CLADDING MODULES FOR VEHICLES

as described and clamed in U.S. patent application No. 16/089,668, filed on

September 28, 2018, and in International Patent Application PCT/EP2017054699;

WHEREAS, the Inventor, at the time of the invention, was employed by **SIEMENS**

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German limited liability company (hereinfafter

"Employer"), and the said Inventor assigned all of his rights in and to the said

invention to Employer, whereupon the said Employer held entire interest in and to

the said invention;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

German limited liability company doing business at Muenchen, Germany, acquired

the entire interest in and to the said invention from Employer in a contract signed

and executed by the parties in September 27, 2018, respectively; whereupon the

said Assignee acquired the entire right in and to the said invention and any and all

Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the said Inventor

has sold, assigned and transferred, and the said Employer has sold, assigned and

transferred, unto the said Assignee SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its legal

representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the

said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned

application(s), and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted

therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to

the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be

PATENT

Docket No.: 2015P26405 Applic. No. 16/089,668

reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

the Inventor, had the said assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the said Inventor has authorized the said Assignee to make an application for

Letters Patent and the said Assignee has authorized the Director to issue any and

all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the

application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said

Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

/Werner H. Stemer/

Werner H. Stemer

Attorney for Assignee

10/1/2018

PATENT REEL: 047036 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 10/02/2018